



C.S.No.391 of 2020

P.VELMURUGAN.,J

WEB COPY

Notice has been served on the defendants 1 to 4 in the year 2021 itself.

So far, they have not filed the written statement. Hence the defendants 1 to 4 are hereby set exparte.

Registry is directed to list the suit before the concerned learned Master for recording evidence and list the suit before this Court after completion of recording evidence.

28.04.2022

mfa



WEB COPY



C.S.No.391 of 20

P.VELMURUGAN.,J

mfa

C.S.No.391 of 2020

28.04.2022