



WEB COPY



C.S.No.391 of 2020

**N.SATHISH KUMAR, J.**

It is stated by the learned counsel that due to the election protocol, the amount could not be brought to pay the Court Fee.

2. Post on 22.04.2023 for payment of Court Fee.

25.03.2024

*dhk*